540.00 472350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM629611 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synesso, Inc.		06/30/2020	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synesso, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 Toastmaster Drive	
City:	Elgin	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	Code: 60120	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4723500	SYNESSO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Emily T. Kappers Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily T. Kappers
SIGNATURE:	/Emily T. Kappers/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Synesso Inc. -WA-Conversion to Synesso LLC-DE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0699

900600127

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:08 AM 86/30/2020
FILED 18:00 AM 96/30/2020
SE 28/28/28/111 - File Number 316/893

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Con	poration first formed is Washington .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately p	rior to filing this Certificate is Washington .
 The date the corporation first for 	ormed is June 22, 2004
4.) The name of the Corporation in Synesso, Inc.	mmediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liabi Formation is <u>Symesso</u> , <u>LL</u>	ility Company as set forth in the Certificate of C
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the day of June	ndersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D.2020
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Martin M. Lindsay

Work Order #: 2020070100352223 - 1

TRADEMARK Received Date: 07/16/2020 REEL: 007209 FRAME ** 07/00 ** \$240.00

Print or Type